A Notification of Decision to Grant planning permission was issued by the Local 

Authority on 22nd July 2025 subject to 8 no. relatively standard conditions. Condition 

no. 6 reads as follows:  

6. Financial Contribution. The developer shall pay to the Planning 

Authority a financial contribution of €12,071.52 (twelve thousand, and 

seventy-one euro and fifty-two cent), in respect of public infrastructure 

and facilities benefiting development within the area of the Planning 

Authority, that is provided, or intended to be provided by or on behalf of 

the authority, in accordance with the terms of the Development